

## LOCAL AGENCY WORKERS' COMPENSATION EXCESS JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY (LAWCX)

### 2023/2024 MEMORANDUM OF COVERAGE

Policy Number: LAWCX 23.24 DECLARATION

ITEM #1 COVERED MEMBER: Central San Joaquin Valley Risk Management

**Authority (CSJVRMA)** 

1750 Creekside Oaks Drive, Suite 200

Sacramento, CA 95833

Expanded Covered Members Identified in Schedule A of MOC

ITEM #2 COVERAGE PERIOD: FROM 7/1/2023 TO 7/1/2024

12:01 a.m. Pacific Standard Time

ITEM #3 LIMIT OF LIABILITY:

a. COVERED MEMBER'S RETAINED LIMIT:

Workers' Compensation Coverage \$500,000 Employer's Liability Coverage \$500,000

b. LAWCX SELF-INSURED RETENTION:

Workers' Compensation Coverage \$5 Million Less Member's Retained

Limit

Employer's Liability Coverage \$5 Million Less Member's Retained

Limit

ON BEHALF OF THE LOCAL AGENCY WORKERS' COMPENSATION EXCESS JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

Authorized Signature

## LOCAL AGENCY WORKERS' COMPENSATION EXCESS JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY (LAWCX)

# EXCESS WORKERS' COMPENSATION COVERAGE 2023/2024 MEMORANDUM OF COVERAGE

#### **ENDORSEMENT NO. 1**

The Named Covered Member on the Declaration Page shall include, in addition to the Named Covered Member shown in Item #1 of the Declarations, the following Named Covered Members:

City of Angels Camp	City of Maricopa
City of Arvin	City of McFarland
City of Atwater	City of Mendota
City of Avenal	City of Newman
City of Ceres	City of Oakdale
City of Chowchilla	City of Orange Cove
City of Corcoran	City of Parlier
City of Delano	City of Patterson
City of Dinuba	City of Porterville
City of Dos Palos	City of Reedley
City of Escalon	City of Ripon
City of Exeter	City of Riverbank
City of Farmersville	City of San Joaquin
City of Firebaugh	City of Sanger
City of Fowler	City of Selma
City of Gustine	City of Shafter
City of Hughson	City of Sonora
City of Huron	City of Sutter Creek
City of Kerman	City of Taft
City of Kingsburg	City of Tehachapi
City of Lathrop	City of Tracy
City of Lemoore	City of Tulare
City of Livingston	City of Wasco
City of Los Banos	City of Waterford
City of Madera	City of Woodlake

ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF POLICY NO. LAWCX 23.24

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2023

ON BEHALF OF THE LOCAL AGENCY WORKERS' COMPENSATION EXCESS JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

Authorized Signature